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Map lb. Native Tribes of North America.
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TABLE 18
SUMMARY LIsT OF NORTH AMERICAN Currunn AREAS

(Areas, populations, densities slightly rounded)

Designation

ARUTIc COAST
Central-Eastern Eskimo.
Barren Ground Eskimo.

Western Eskimo.
Aleut.
Pacific Coast Eskimo.

NORTHWEST COAST
Northern Maritime Mainland.
Northern Maritime Archipelago.
Northern Maritime River.
Northern Central Maritime.
Southern Central Maritime.
Gulf of Georgia.

Puget Sound.
Lower Columbia.

Willamette Valley.
Lower Klamath.

SOUTHWEST
I. Pueblo Sphere

Pueblo.

Ethnic groups

From Coronation Gulf to Labrador and Greenland....
Caribou Eskimo.
From the Macken.sie Delta west.
Aleut.
Kaniagmiut, Chugachigmiut, Ugalakmiut (Alaska

Peninsula to the Copper River).

Northern Tlingit.
Southern Tlingit, Haida, Tsimshian proper.
Niska, Gitskyan, Haisla.
Kwakiutl, Heiltsuk, Bella Coola.
Nutka, Makah, Quileute, Quinault.
Salish of Vancouver Island and coast to Lunimi, Nut-

sak; Klallam; Chimakum.
Salish of Puget Sound region from Skagit south.
Chinook; Chehalis, Tillamook; Yaquina, Alsea, Sius-
law.

Kalapuyan divisions.
Kus, SW Oregon Athabascans, Tolowa, Hupa, Chilu-

la, Karok, Yurok, Wiyot.

Tano, Keres, Zuiii, Hopi.

Approximate
Area, km.'

1, 33., 000
170,000
640,000
25,000

60,000

25,000
95,000
45,000
45,000
15, 000

72,000
36,000

50,000
33,000

38,000

45,000

Inter-Pueblo.Navaho.643 000
Circum-Pueblo.Apache (except Lipan?).

II. Sonora-Gila-Yuma Sphere
Fuerte-Yaqui Lowland (Cdhita).

Sonora.
Northern Sierra Madre.
Sonora Coast.
Northwest Arizona.

Lower Colorado River.

Peninsular California.

Southern California.

INTERMEDIATE AND INTERMOUNTAIN
Great Basin.

Snake-Salmon Drainage.
Klamath Lakes-Pit River.

Wind River.

California.

California Climax.
California-Northwest Transition.

Columbia-Fraser
Middle Columbia.

Upper Columbia.

Fraser.

EAST AND NORTH
Eastern Areas

Southeast.
Southeast Climax.
North Florida.

South Florida.

Northwest Gulf Coast: South Texas (see
M 18).

Red River.
Middle Platte.

Southern Plains.

Northern Plains.

Ci.hita: Yaqui, Mayo, Tehueco, etc.

Pima (Bajo, Alto, Papago), Opata.
Tarahumar.
Serian tribes: Sen, Tepoca, Guaymas, etc.
Yavapai, Walapai, Havasupai.

Cocopa, Yuma, Mohave, Maricopa; Halyikwamai,
Kohuana, Halchidhoma.

Diegueflo, Kamia, Akwa'ala, Kiliwa, Cochimf,
Waicura, Penicd.

Chumash; Gabrielino, Serrano, Cahuilla, Luiseflo,
Juanefio, Cupei'io.

Ute, S Paiute, Chemehuevi, E Mono, N Painte, C
and W Shoshone; Washo.

Bannock, Lemhi.
Klamath, Modoc; Achomawi, Atsugewi; probably
Mountain Maidu.

Wind River Shoshone.

From Kato, Yuki, Wintun, Yana, south to Yokuts
and Salman.

Valley Nisenan and Maidu, Patwin, Pomo.
Trinity Wintu, Shasta, Chimariko, Whilkut, Nongatl,
Mattole, Sinkyone, Wailaki.

Sahaptin tribes; Wailatpu; Wenatchi, Sinkiuse,
Spokane (etc.) Salish.

Most interior Salish, from Methow and Okanagan to
Flathead; Kootenay.

Lillooet,Thompson, Shuswap; Athab. Nicola, Chilcotin

Muskogians (all); Yuehi; Ofo, Biloxi; Chitimacha....
Natchez, (Tunica?).
Timucua.
Calusa, etc.

Atakapa, Karankawa, Tonkawa, Lipan (?).
Caddo, Hasinai, Wichita, etc., Quapaw (?).
Pawnee.
Kiowa, Comanche, Kiowa-Apache.

Blackfoot, Arapaho-Atsina, Cheyenne, Crow, Teton,
Sarsi, (Assin.?).

SouthernPrairie.j Kansa, Missouri, Oto, Omaha, Ponca, Iowa, Osage....

Central Prairie.Santee, Yankton, and Yanktonai Dakota.

Village Prairie.
Northern (Canadian) Prairie.
Wisconsin (Wild Rice).

Ohio Valley.

Illinois.

Lower Great Lakes (N Iroquoian).

.North Atlantic Slope.
3vliddle Atlantic Slope.

.uth Atlantic Slope
Piedmont.
Lowland.
.arolina Sound.
Virginia Tidewater.

Appalachian Summit (Cherokee).

Northern Areas
Northern Great Lakes.
Eastern (Algonkin) Subarctic.

Western (Athabascan) Subarctic.

Interior Tundra.
Upper Fraser.
Northern Plateau Apex.

MEXICO AND CENTRAL AMERICA
Isthmus (with South America).
Atlantic Nicaragua-Honduras.
Pacific Nicaragua.
Salvador.
Upland Guatemala (Highland Mayan)...

Yucati.n Peninsula (Lowland Mayan)....
Oaxaca-Tehuantepec.

Mandan, Hidatsa; Ankara.
Assiniboin, Plains Cree, Plains Ojibwa.
Menomini, Sauk, Fox, Kickapoo; Winnebago; some
Ojibwa (?).

W Shawnee, Miami, Potawatomi (?); later, other
Algonkin tribes.

Illinois.

Iroquois, Huron, Tionontati, Neutral, Erie; Cones-
toga (?).

Micmac, Abnaki; (Pennacook with next ?).
S New England Algonkins, Wappinger, Mahican,
Delaware; (Conoy ? Nanticoke ?).

Eastern Siouan tribes.
Eastern Siouan tribes; Tuscarora.
Weapemeoc and other most southerly Algonkins.
Powhatan group; (Conoy ? Nanticoke ?).
Cherokee.

Ojibwa, Ottawa, Algonkin; Montagnais (?).
Cree, Naskapi, Tbte de Boule; Montagnais (?);
Beothuk.

All N Athabascans except Sarsi and those in 16b-d
and 13c.

Hare, Yellowknife, Caribou-eater, Chipewyan.
Carrier, Babine.
Tahltan, Taku-tine.

IJlua, Mosquito, Sumo, Paya, Xicaque, Lenca.
Orotina, Nicarao, Dir Subtiaba, Chorotega.
Pipil; Lenca (part).
Tzental-Tzotzil; Qu'ich6, Cakehiquel, etc.; Kekchi;

Pokonclif; .etc.; Pipil.

Maya; Chontal, Chol, Chortf; Lacand6n.
Zapotec., etc.; Mixe; Zoque; Huave, etc.

48,000

171,000
71,000
31,000
67,000

42,000

139,000

68,000

687,000
290,000

50,000
55,000

145,000

28,000

21,000

190,000

307,000
170,000

500,000
28,000
68,000
54,000

206,000
326,000
130 ,000
308,000

1,090,000

470,000

300,000

60,000
340,000

146,000

465,000
307,000

.0,000

328,000

183,000

Estimated
population

30,000
700

31,500
16,000

11,500

2,500
21,000
5,000
7,500
10,000

23,500
6,000

32,500
3,000

19,000

34,000

14,500

I 80,000

1,500

13,000

20, 000

26,500

16,000
3,000

5,000
2,500

54,500

21,000

8,500

22,000

8,500
17,000

74,500
5,500
8,000
4,000

6,500
16,000
10,000
9,500

41,000

16,000

15,000

9,000
13,000

18,500

10,500
9,500

42,500

7,500

47,000

28,500

4,500
9,000

22,000

37,000

23,000

20, 500

2,500
8,500
2,500

100,000

3,000,000

I 100,000

Density per Agriculture Cultural
100 km.' intensity

2.4
0.4
4.9

65.0

19.0

10.0
22.0
11.0
17.0
67.0

33.0
17.0

65.0
11.0

50.0

76.0

2.3

25.0

2.4

33.0

14.0

39.0

2.3
1.0

10.0
4.5

38.0

75.0

40.0

12.0

2.8
10.0

15.0
20.0
12.0
7.4

3.2
5.0
7.6
3.1

3.8

3.4

5.0

15.0
3.8

13.0

2.3
3.1

9.7

2.3

25.7

14.0

32.0
39.0
16.0

7.1

0.9

0.8

0.3
7.6
1.2

40.0

300.0

15.0

Primary

Considerable

Local

Important

Important
Important

Sporadic

Important

- (Spor.)

Important
Important
Important
-(Spor.?)

Important
Important

Important

Sporadic

Important

Important

Important
Important

Important

Sporadic

Important

f Important
(Important
Important
Important
Important

Sporadic

Important
Important
(Primary
Primary

Primary

Primary
Primary

Primary

Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary
Primary

Primary
Primary
(Primary
Important

Sporadic

Sporadic

2
1+
2+
2

2±

4
5
4+
4+
4

3+
3-

3+
2-

3+

5+

3
2

3+

3+
3+
1+
1+

3+

1+

3+

1
1

2-
2-

3-

3+

2+

2

2
2

4+
5-
4
2

1
4
4
3

3+

4

3+

4
3

4-

3
3

4

2

3

3
3
3
3+
4-

2

1+

1+

1
2
1+

2
4
4

6

7

6

6-

6

7
6
S
5

4
4
3
2

2

1+

Environment

Coast Tundra
Interior Tundra
Coast Tundra
Island Tundra

NW Moist Coniferous Forest

NW Moist Coniferous Forest
NW Moist Coniferous Forest
NW Moist Coniferous Forest
NW Moist Coniferous Forest
NW Moist Coniferous Forest

NW Moist Coniferous Forest
NW Moist Coniferous Forest

NW Moist Coniferous Forest
NW Moist Coniferous Forest (and Grassland)

NW Moist Coniferous Forest (Redwood, Pine,
Fir)

Sagebrush-Juniper Semidesert, Short and
Desert Grass, W Pine

Sonoran Desert of Succulent Vegetation; De-
ciduous Thorn Woodland (Scrub)

Deciduous Thorn Woodland (Scrub)
W Pine; Thorn Scrub
True Desert of Succulent Vegetation
Creosote-bush Desert (Basin-and-Range),
Juniper Semidesert (Colorado Plateaus)

Torrid Desert

Extreme Desert, Cactaceous; Pine in N moun-
tains

Winter-rain Chaparral interspersed with
Desert

Sagebrush-Juniper Semidesert
Same, plus W Pine in mountains

W Pine, Sagebrush-Juniper, Marsh
Sagebrush (Wyoming Basin of Rocky Moun-

tain System)

Winter-rain Vegetation: Marshland, Bunch
Grass, Chaparral, to Pine

Same

Same: mainly Pine, some Redwood Forest
and Grass

Sagebrush, Grassland, W Pine

W Pine Forest
W Pine, Sagebrush, and Bunch Grass

SE Pine, some Broad-leaved and Swamp Forest
Swamp Forest mainly
SE Pine and Broad-leaved Forest
SE Pine, Savanna Grassland, Swamp, Broad-
leaved and Tropical Rain Forest

Swamp, Tall Grass, Broad-leaved Woodland
Broad-leaved Forest and Tall-grass Prairie
Tall-grass Prairie
Short-grass Plains; also Mesquite Savanna,
E Broad-leaved Scrub Forest

Short-grass Plains; Poplar Savanna in N,
Pine at W edge

Savanna; also E Broad-leaved Forest and
Tall-grass Prairie

Tall Grass; also Savanna, E Broad-leaved
Forest

Short-grass Plains
Tall-grass Prairie and Poplar Savanna

B Broad-leaved and N Coniferous Forest,
Prairie

B Broad-leaved Forest
B Broad-leaved Forest,

Tall-grass Prairie

B Broad-leaved Forest,
admixture in part

N Coniferous Forest

Oak Savanna, and

some N Coniferous

B Broad-leaved Forest

B Broad-leaved Forest
SE Pine Forest
Marshland, Swamp Forest
Mixed SE Pine and B Broad-leaved Forest
B Broad-leaved Forest, N Coniferous admix-

ture at elevations

MixedN Coniferous and B Broad-leaved Forest

N Transcontinental Coniferous Forest

N Transcontinental Coniferous Forest, and
Above-timber "Tundra's

Interior Tundra
W Coniferous Forest
W Coniferous Forest, and Above-timber
"Tundra"

Tropical Rain Forest
Tropical Jungle to Scrub
Tropical Jungle to Scrub and Savanna

Pine, Deciduous Forest, Savanna; arid toward
coast

Tropical Rain Forest, Jungle to N
Tropical Rain Forest, Deciduous Forest,
Thorn Scrub

Tropical Jungle, Oak-Pine Forest, Scrub
Tropical Rain Forest through Oak to Pine
Forest

Scrub, Grassland
Pine, Oak, Scrub, Grassland
Pine, Oak, Scrub, Grassland
Deciduous Thorn and Broad-leaved Forest

Scrub, Grassland
Deciduous Thorn Forest
W Pine and Deciduous Thorn Forest
W Pine and Deciduous Thorn Forest

Desert, Semidesert, Scrub, some Grassland

Semidesert Scrub and Mesquite Savanna

No.

A
la
lb
2a
2b
2c

NW
la
lb
lo
2a
2b
3

4
5

6
7

SW

1

2a

2b

3

4
5
6
7

8

9

10

I
la

lb
ic

id

2a

2b
2c

(3)

3a

3b

3c

E

Ia
lb
ic
2

3

4a
4b
5a

Sb

6a

6b

6c
6d
7

8a

8b

9

10
11

(12)
12a
12b
12c
12d
13

14
15

16a

16b
16c
16d

M

1
2
3
4

5
6

7
8

9
10
11
12
13

14
15
16
17

18


